WA SBCTC Diversity & Equity Officer (DEOs) 

	COLLEGE
Start Date
	DEO 
Name & Title 
	VOTING STATUS
	NADOHE Membership Status
	CONTACT
Email, Phone number
	Administrative Support Staff
Name & Contact info

	Bates Technical College

July 1, 2022
	Marcus Harvey, MBA 
Officer and Dean of Instruction
	Non-voting member (Reports to HR Director)
	
	mharvey@Batestech.edu 
O: n/a
	Does not have

	Bellevue College

April, 2021
	Consuelo Grier, Ed.D.
Vice President for Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion
	Voting member
	NADOHE Member 
	consuelo.grier@bellevuecollege.edu 
O: 425-564-2300
	Procurement Manager [for dues]: Andrew Kapoi (425) 564-6211
andrew.kapoi@bellevuecollege.edu

Jewel Evans
Jewel.Evans@bellevuecollege.edu


	Bellingham Technical College

July, 2021
	 하 나 Hannah  ( 수희 Soo-Hee)  Simonetti
Director of Diversity, Equity and Inclusion

	Voting member
	
	hsimonetti@btc.edu 
O: 360.752.8377
	Does not have

	Big Bend Community College
	Does not have DEO position
	
	
	
	

	Cascadia College

Start date: 
	Chari Davenport 
Executive Director of Equity & Inclusion
	Voting member
	
	cdavenport@cascadia.edu 
O: 425.352.8628 
	info

	Centralia College

Start date: 
	Joy Anglesey 
VP of HR & Equity
	Voting member
	
	joy.anglesey@centralia.edu
O: 
	info

	Clark College

Start date: Sept, 2022
	Vanessa Neal
Interim Vice President of Diversity Equity & Inclusion
	Voting member
	
	vneal@clark.edu
O: 360-992-2757

	Dee Harris, Executive Assistant
dharris@clark.edu 

	Clover Park Technical College

January, 2022
	Iesha Valencia, M.Ed.
*DEOC Work Plan Coordinator
Associate Vice President for Equity, Diversity, & Inclusion
	Voting member
	NADOHE Member
	Iesha.Valencia@cptc.edu
0: 253-589-6063
C: 206-427-8301
	Sheli Sledge, Administrative Assistant
sheli.sledge@cptc.edu
C: 253-297-1741

	Columbia Basin College

February 2023
	Dr. Luz Garza
Dean for Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion
	Voting member
	
	lmgarza@columbiabasin.edu
O: 509-544-2024 ext. 2024
C: 509-713-0336
	Currently hiring 

	Edmonds College

Start: March 2017
	Yvonne Terrell-Powell Ph.D., LMHC 
Vice President for Equity, Inclusion & Belonging
	Voting member
	
	yvonne.terrellpowell@edmonds.edu 
O: 425.640.1456
	Exec Assistant: Kristin Prasanna
kristin.prasanna@edmonds.edu
425-640-1340

	Everett Community College
	John Hudson
Vice President of Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion
	Voting member
	
	O: 
	


	Grays Harbor College
	Does not have DEO position
	
	
	O: 
	

	Green River College

August, 2022
	Ha Nguyen 
Vice President of Equity, Diversity & Inclusion
	Voting member
	
	ha.nguyen@greenriver.edu 
c: 253.455.1111
	Merillee "Mimi" Weithers-Bruce
MWeithers-Bruce@greenriver.edu

	Highline College
	VACANT Currently interviewing 
	Voting member
	
	O: 
	Info: 

	Lake Washington Institute of Technology

Nov, 2020
	Robert Britten
*DEOC Chair
Executive Director for Equity, Diversity and Inclusion
	Voting member
	
	robert.britten@lwtech.edu
O: (425) 739-8100 
	Info: 

	Lower Columbia College
	Does not have DEO position
	
	
	
	

	Olympic College

Sept. 2022
	VACANT/ACTIVE SEARCH James Estrella (interim)
Interim VP of Diversity, Equity & Inclusion
	Voting member
	
	jestrella@olympic.edu 
(626) 378-2735
(360) 475-7627 (temp)
	Info: 

	Peninsula College

Start date: 
	VACANT - currently reviewing apps
	
	
	
	

	Pierce Colleges

Nov. 2022
	Jmarie Johnson-Kola
Interim VP, Equity, Innovation, and Engagement
	Voting member
	
	jjohnsonkola@pierce.ctc.edu
C: 425-903-0614
	EA currently shared with college president and will be hiring EA in the future

	Renton Technical College

Sept. 2022
	Doris Martinez, M.Ed.
Executive Director of Diversity, Equity and Inclusion
	Voting member 
	
	dmartinez@rtc.edu
O: (425) 235-6391


	Maritza Ogarro
Executive Assistant
425-235-6694
mmogarro@rtc.edu

	Seattle Colleges
District (North, Central, South)

June 2022 (DEO since 2018)
	D'Andre Fisher, M.Ed.  
*DEOC Treasurer
Associate Vice Chancellor for Equity, Diversity and Inclusion

	Voting member
	
	Dandre.Fisher@seattlecolleges.edu   
206.934.3655 
	Currently recruiting/hiring

	Shoreline Community College
	Dr. Melanie Dixon
Vice President of Diversity, Equity, Inclusion
	Voting member
	
	mdixon@shoreline.edu
O: 206-533-6682
	Alejandra Salgado
Executive Assistant
asalgado@shoreline.edu


	Skagit Valley College

July, 2019
	Yadira Rosales
*DEOC Secretary
Associate Vice President of Equity & Inclusion
	Voting member
	NADOHE Member
	Yadira.rosales@skagit.edu
O: (360) 416-7930
	Does not have administrative support staff

	South Puget Sound Community College

August 2021
	Amanda Ybarra
Executive Diversity Officer
	Voting member
	
	amybarra@spscc.edu 
	Grace Ramos-Cartegena
Executive Assistant
(360) 596-5556
gramos-cartagena@spscc.edu

	Spokane Community College

Nov. 2021
	Guillermo Espinosa
Associate Dean of K-12 Partnerships & Outreach

	Non-Voting member (reports to VPSS and advisor to college president)
	NADOHE
[bookmark: _GoBack]Institutional membership
	guillermo.espinosa@scc.spokane.edu
509.533.7033
	Cathy Anselmo
Cathy.Anselmo@scc.spokane.edu

	Spokane Falls Community College
	Francisco Salinas
Dean of Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion
	Voting member
	
	francisco.salinas@sfcc.spokane.edu 
	Info

	Tacoma Community College

August, 2021
	Roderick Morrison, J.D.
Vice President for Equity, Diversity, and Inclusion

	Voting Member
	NADOHE
Institutional membership
	rmorrison@tacomacc.edu 
O: (253) 566-5221

	Marianna Watson 
Executive Assistant Mwatson@tacomacc.edu

	[bookmark: _gjdgxs][bookmark: _j8spxp84s8k0]Walla Walla Community College
	VACANT – currently posted

	
	
	
	Jessica Ruiz, Administrative Assistant to Executive Leadership
jessica.ruiz@wwcc.edu 

	Wenatchee Valley College

June, 2018
	Currently hiring - Erin Tofte, J.D. (interim)
Associate Dean of Campus Life, Equity & Inclusion
	
	
	ETofte@wvc.edu
509-846-4950
	

	Whatcom Community College
	Does not have DEO position

	
	
	
	

	Yakima Valley College
	VACANT
	
	
	
	






	State Board for Community and Technical Colleges 
SBCTC Staff

Start date:
	Contact Information
	NADOHE Membership Status

	Sophia Agtarap
Director, Equity, Diversity, and Inclusion
SBCTC

November 2022
	sagtarap@sbctc.edu
O: 360-704-1001
	Individual Membership

	Melissa Williams
EDI Policy Associate
SBCTC

November 2021
	mwilliams@sbctc.edu
360-704-3992
	Individual Membership

	Courtnay Llacuna
Admin. Asst.

Feb 2023
	cllacuna@sbctc.edu 
360-704-4317
	

	Lynn Palmanteer-Holder
Director, Tribal Government Affairs

Retiring this year
	Lpalmanteer-holder@sbctc.edu
C: 509-322-7718
	

	Roderic Smith
Director, Leadership Development 

August 2022
	rsmith@sbctc.edu
o: 360-704-3956 
c: 805-588-4706

	Tentative 

	Claudine Richardson
Guided Pathways Policy Associate
SBCTC

January 2020
	crichardson@sbctc.edu
509-230-3690
	

	Paul Francis
Executive Director
SBCTC

August 2022
	pfrancis@sbctc.edu 
360-704-4355
	





